Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

MRD



101582167

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

12-28.00 Attorney Docket No. 108122 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: A. Yukiko OZAKI KAWASAKI STEEL CORPORATION Satoshi UENOSONO 1-28, KITAHONMACHIDORI 1-CHOME, Kuniaki OGURA CHUO-KU, KOBE-SHI, HYOGO 651-0075 **JAPAN** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Α. ☐Ycs ⊠ No Assignment Merger  $\boxtimes$ ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other \_\_\_ Execution Date: December 25, 2000 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 25, 2000 C. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) \_\_\_ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Total number of applications and patents involved:  $\underline{1}$ Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: James A. Oliff Enclosed (Check No. 115055) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Address: P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Date: December 28, 2000 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Edward A. Brown, Registration No. 35,033

01 FC:581

01/16/2001 MAHMEDI 00000032 09749576

40.00 OP

**PATENT** REEL: 011421 FRAME: 0596

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	<u>Yuki</u>	ko Ozaki	(5) _				
(1-8)	Insert name(s) of	(2)	Sato	shi Uenosono	(6) _				
	Inventor(s)	(3)	Kuni	aki Ogura	(7) _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		and_	
		(4)			(8) _				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	Kawa	asaki Steel Corporation					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(10) of 1-28. Kitahonmachidori 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 651-0075 Japan						
	•	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as							
(11)	Insert Identification of invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(11)		-BASED POWDER MIXTURE , AND METHOD OF FORMIN	G A MOLDING FRO	M THE SAME			
		for w	which the	e undersigned has (have) exe					
		101 11	nnon ere	dilideralgified has (Have) exe	cated all application i	or patent in the on	ted States Of Affic	ыса	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	December 25, 20	000				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. 2	application Serial Number					
		filed							
he Ass States i	or provisions of the Internati 4) The undersigned agree signee. 5) The undersigned heret resulting from said applicati t, and hereby covenants tha ed, and will not execute, any 6) The undersigned heret may be necessary or desira	onal C e(s) to by authon or a at he h ragree by gra able in	perform horize(s any divis nas (the ement ir int(s) the	o comply with the rules of the	ay be necessary to of signary to of signer of Patents to in applications thereof the entire interest, here is the power to inselve United States Pater	stain a grant of a value of a value any and all Le to the said Assigneein assigned, and the ton this assignment and Trademark C	alid United States etters Patents of te, as Assignee of that he has (they	s patent to the United f the entire have) not entification	
	In witness whereof, exe	cuted	by the	undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the under	Signed name(s).  Asuhiko	Saki	(SEAL)	
Date	December 25, 2000			Name of Inventor	Yukiko Ozaki	Commen	(Jone one	(SEAL)	
	December 25, 2000			Name of Inventor	Satoshi Uenoson	Kunichi		(SEAL)	
	December 25, 2000				<u>Kuniaki Ogura</u>			(SEAL)	
				Name of Inventor				(SEAL)	
				Name of Inventor				(SEAL)	
				Name of Inventor				(SEAL)	
Date				Name of inventor				(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inventor e signed before: (a) a Notary t two witness who also sign he	Public if within the	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. C	onsul if outside t	the U.S.A.	
neith	This assignment should er, then it should be signed !	prefe pefore	erably be at leas	• • • • •					
Heldi	01, 21011 10 2112 1112			Witness					

**RECORDED: 12/28/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011421 FRAME: 0597